
1. Turkey

2. Malaysia

3. Lebanon

4. Ethiopia

5. Iran (Islamic Rep. of)

Other

1,554

1,420

549

546

480

3,493

UNHCR
Submissions

Resettlement at a glance 
 January 2023

* Departure figures reported by UNHCR may not match resettlement statistics
published by States as Government figures may include submissions received
outside of UNHCR resettlement processes.

# of operations 
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refugees

Resettlement and Complementary Pathways Service, Division of International Protection                      23 February 2023
Visit UNHCR’s Resettlement Data Portal at rsq.unhcr.org

Departures
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LPN SVT AWR CHL Other

1. Syrian Arab Rep.

2. Myanmar

3. Dem. Rep. of Congo

4. Afghanistan

5. Eritrea

Other

2,531

1,408

1,296

915

604

1,288

1. United States of America

2. Germany

3. Australia

3. Canada

5. France

Other

4,804

814

408

408

383

1,225

1. United States of America

2. Canada

3. Germany

4. France

5. New Zealand

Other

1,677

671

414

262

168

545

Submissions by country of asylum

States accepting 
UNHCR 

submissions Submissions by country of origin

Submissions by destination

Departures by destination *

Projected global resettlement needs by region of asylum 
(including multi-year planning)

Urgent/ 
emergency 
submissions

Submissions by category (Cases)

SVT = Survivors-of-Violence-and-Torture;
LPN = Legal and Physical Protection Needs;
AWR = Women-and-Girls-at-Risk;
CHL = Children-and-Adolescents-at-Risk.

% women and 
girls submitted

This factsheet provides a statistical snapshot of 
UNHCR’s resettlement activities up to the end of 
January 2023. All figures are provisional and 
subject to change. Additional data can be 
accessed in UNHCR’s Resettlement Data Finder.

* Source: 2023 Global Projected Resettlement Needs

% Children 
submitted

!

8,042

3,737

56

18

12 %

50 %

52 %

2023Year

UNHCR region Estimated in 2023*
 

Africa
MENA
Europe
Asia and the Pacific
The Americas

662,012
463,930
417,200
383,010
77,830

Total 2,003,982

http://rsq.unhcr.org/
https://rsq.unhcr.org/
https://www.unhcr.org/publications/brochures/62b18e714/2023-projected-global-resettlement-needs.html

